## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Satoshi SUZUKI	02/19/2010	
Tooru NAKAI	02/19/2010	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi
City:	Aichi
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	471-8571

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739229

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: ann.denikos@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06226.0083-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann Denikos

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0040 OF \$40.00 12758228

501155290

Attorney Docket No:	
SOLE	EJJOINT INVENTION
	(U.S. Rights Only)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the bell entitled: BATTERY	ow named inventor(s), [hereina	after referred to as Ass	signor(s)], have made	an invention
for which I/We executed an appli	cation for United States Letters F	Patent concurrently here	ewith or on or filed an a	application for
United States Letters Patent on _		(Application No	<u> </u>	) ;
and				
WHEREAS, TOYOTA JI	DOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	, a corporation of <u>J</u>	<u>apan</u> , whose post offic	e address is
1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, 4	<u> 471-8571 Japan</u> (hereinafter	referred to as Assignee	), is desirous of securir	ng the entire
right, title and interest in and to this	s invention, the application for Un	nited States Letters Pate	nt on this invention and	d the Letters
Patent to be issued upon this app	lication;			
NOW, THEREFORE, be	it known that, for good and val	luable consideration the	e receipt of which from	n assignee is
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as	assignor(s), have sold, assigned	ed, transferred, and se	t over, and do hereby	y sell, assign,
transfer, and set over unto the As	signee, its lawful successors and	d assigns, my/our entire	right, title, and interest	t in and to this
invention and this application, an	d all divisions, and continuations	s thereof, and all Letter	s Patent of the United	States which
may be granted thereon, and all		•		
Trademarks of the United States		this invention to assign	nee, its successors ar	nd assigns, in
accordance with the terms of this	Assignment;			
And IWE HEREBY furth	ner covenant and agree that M	WE will, without furthe	er consideration, comm	municate with
assignee, its successors and ass	igns, any facts known to me/us,	respecting this invention	n and testify in any lega	al proceeding,
sign all lawful papers when called	· ·			
the title to this invention in said	_	-		
applications, make all rightful oath		_		
and enforce proper patent protect		<del>-</del>	erstood that any exper	ise incident to
the execution of such papers shall	I be borne by the assignee, its su	uccessors and assigns.		
AND MAKE HEDERY out	norize and request the attorneys	e IAA/E hava ampawar	ad in the Declaration	and Power of
Attorney in this application, to inse		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
the filing date and application num			, ineu	,
the ming date and application har	iber of said application when kind	JVVI I.		
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I/We have hereunto set our h	and(s).		
Sole or First Assignor.	•	` '		
Satoshi Suzuki	Satoshi SUZUKI	Japan	February 19.	2010
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	(Date)	
Second Assignor:				
Toru hakai	Tooru NAKAI	Japan	February	19.2010
Tantu hakai (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	February (Date)	
Third Assignor.				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	(Date)	
Forth Assigner				
Forth Assignor.				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(Citizenship)	(Date)	

**RECORDED: 04/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024271 FRAME: 0041